NICOR, Inc.   2200 Midtown Place NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107 P: 800.821.6283 F: 800.892.8393
 www.nicorlighting.com April 4, 2023 10:07 AM  TGLS2 Page 1 of 4
Type
Date
Catalog
Project
TGLS2
Select LED Backlit Troffer

 www.nicorlighting.com April 4, 2023 10:07 AM  TGLS2 Page 2 of 4
 Ordering
Ordering Information Example: TGLS222U
Series Version Size Voltage Controls EM (Optional)
TGLS 2 14 (1 x 4) U (120-277V) Blank (none) Blank (none)
22 (2 x 2) N1 (NLC Controls) E1 (EMB045)
24 (2 x 4) E2 (EMB080)
Recommended Dimmers*
Lutron NTSTV
Lutron DVSTV
Cooper SF10P
Legrand RH4FBL3PW
*Not a complete list.
Check compatibility before installation.
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
Accessories
Surface Mount Kit - 1x4 TPE10SK14
Surface Mount Kit for use with E1/E2 - 1x4 SK14M10WH
Flange Kit - 1x4 TPE10FK14
Surface Mount Kit - 2x2 TPE10SK22
Surface Mount Kit for use with E1/E2 - 2x2 SK22M10WH
Flange Kit - 2x2 TPE10FK22
Surface Mount Kit - 2x4 TPE10SK24
Surface Mount Kit for use with E1/E2 - 2x4 SK24M10WH
Flange Kit - 2x4 TPE10FK24
Performance Data Emergency Pack Performance
Data
Model Output Setting Nominal CCT Lumens Max Watts Efficiency E1 Lumens E2 Lumens
TGLS214U